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Curriculum Review Committee

Program Modification 
Proposal Template 3

<Insert Program Name>

_______________________________________________________
Title Change □
Curriculum Change □
Program Vocational Learning Outcomes Change □
_______________________________________________________
Credential:

College Certificate □

Ontario College Certificate □
Ontario College Diploma □

Ontario College Advanced Diploma □
Ontario College Graduate Certificate □
_______________________________________________________
Full-time □
Part-time □
_______________________________________________________
Proposed Start Date: 

Intermediate Stage  □
Final Stage  □
Proposal Presentation Date:  _____________


Template Last Revised:  September 2009
Proposal to Modify Program
Type of Program
 (  Ontario College Credential
(  Certificate



(  Diploma



(  Advanced Diploma 



(  Graduate Certificate


(  College Certificate






 
1. Current program title and APS Number (Provide the MTCU approved title)
2. Modification(s) proposed (Describe the proposed modification of title, duration, program content, quota or campus of program delivery)
3. Rationale for the proposed modification(s)
4. Proposed date of implementation of the modification
5. College contact responsible for this proposal

Name:



Title:



Telephone Number:

6. Required appendices.
· For a title change, provide APPENDIX IV program advisory committee support.

· For duration change, provide APPENDIX I program outcomes, course descriptions and course learning requirements, and indicate where changes in either have been made.  Also, provide APPENDIX IV, program advisory committee support.

· For content changes, provide APPENDIX I, program outcomes, course descriptions, and course learning requirements, and indicate where the changes have been made.  Also, provide APPENDIX IV program advisory committee support and if appropriate, APPENDIX II, evidence of need for the program.
· For program outcome changes, provide APPENDIX I, program of study comparison (if applicable), program outcomes comparison, vocational outcomes mapping, course descriptions and course learning requirements.  Also, provide APPENDIX IV program advisory committee support and if appropriate, APPENDIX II, evidence of need for the program.

7. Date of Board of Governors' meeting at which the proposal was approved  (for Ontario College Credential Programs).
 8.
President's Signature                                 



Date
	APPENDIX I


Provide program of study comparison, program outcomes, course descriptions and course learning requirements, and indicate where the changes have been made.  For Ontario College Credential Certificate and Diploma programs please include Essential Employability Skills and General Education.  Both maps are available on the CRC Blackboard Website.
	Ia. Program of Study Modifications – Table Summary Comparisons


	Comparison of Present and Proposed Programs

	Current Program of Study

	Proposed Program of Study


	Name of Course
	Total Course Hours
	Name of Course
	Total Course Hours

	
	Theory
	Lab
	Field
	
	Theory
	Lab
	Field

	
	In Class
	Online
	In Class
	Online
	
	
	In Class
	Online
	In Class
	Online
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	TOTAL HOURS
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* Identify program of study in levels if appropriate

ONTARIO COLLEGES OF APPLIED ARTS AND TECHNOLOGY

CREDENTIALS VALIDATION SERVICE
APPENDIX A - Form 1 - Vocational Program Outcomes Comparison *
	PROVINCIAL PROGRAM STANDARD VOCATIONAL LEARNING OUTCOMES / PROVINCIAL PROGRAM DESCRIPTION OUTCOMES
	PROPOSED PROGRAM VOCATIONAL LEARNING OUTCOMES

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	


Add additional rows as required to complete the mapping exercise.

* To be completed when proposed program outcomes vary from existing provincial programs standard vocational learning outcomes.

	FORM 1
Vocational Outcomes Mapping


MAPPING OF VOCATIONAL LEARNING OUTCOMES
PROGRAM NAME:

	LEVEL ONE

	Course

Number
	Course

Name
	Vocational Learning Outcomes
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	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
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Vocational Learning Outcomes – The graduate has reliably demonstrated the ability to:
1. List outcomes here


MAPPING OF VOCATIONAL LEARNING OUTCOMES
PROGRAM NAME:

	LEVEL TWO

	Course

Number
	Course

Name
	Vocational Learning Outcomes

	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
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Vocational Learning Outcomes – The graduate has reliably demonstrated the ability to:

1. List outcomes here



MAPPING OF VOCATIONAL LEARNING OUTCOMES
PROGRAM NAME:

	LEVEL THREE

	Course

Number
	Course

Name
	Vocational Learning Outcomes

	
	
	1
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	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Vocational Learning Outcomes – The graduate has reliably demonstrated the ability to:
1. List outcomes here



MAPPING OF VOCATIONAL LEARNING OUTCOMES
PROGRAM NAME:

	LEVEL FOUR

	Course

Number
	Course

Name
	Vocational Learning Outcomes

	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
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Vocational Learning Outcomes – The graduate has reliably demonstrated the ability to:

1. List outcomes here



MAPPING OF VOCATIONAL LEARNING OUTCOMES
PROGRAM NAME:

	LEVEL FIVE

	Course

Number
	Course

Name
	Vocational Learning Outcomes

	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Vocational Learning Outcomes – The graduate has reliably demonstrated the ability to:

1. List outcomes here



MAPPING OF VOCATIONAL LEARNING OUTCOMES
PROGRAM NAME:

	LEVEL SIX

	Course

Number
	Course

Name
	Vocational Learning Outcomes

	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
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	8
	9
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Vocational Learning Outcomes – The graduate has reliably demonstrated the ability to:

1. List outcomes here



	
Ic. Course Descriptions and Course Learning Requirements for Modified or New Courses


	LEVEL 01


Note:  This is an example of what is to be included in the program proposal for each course including general education courses.

ENL1813( - COMMUNICATIONS I - 45 Hours 
Communication remains an essential skill sought by employers, regardless of discipline or field 

of study. Using a practical, vocation-oriented approach, students focus on meeting the 
requirements of effective communication. Through a combination of lectures, exercises, and 
independent learning, students practise writing, speaking, reading, listening, locating and 
documenting information, and using technology to communicate professionally. Students 
develop and strengthen communication skills that contribute to success in both educational and 
workplace environments.

Course Learning Requirements

Upon successful completion students will have demonstrated ability to:

1. Plan, write, revise and edit short documents and messages that are organized, complete and tailored to specific audiences.

2. Plan and deliver short, organized spoken messages and oral reports tailored to specific audiences and purposes.

3. Interpret and reframe information gained from spoken messages in ways that show accurate analysis and comprehension

4. Use effective reading strategies to collect and reframe information from a variety of written materials accurately.

5. Locate, select and organize relevant and accurate information drawn from a variety of sources appropriate to the task.

6. Integrate and document information using commonly accepted citation guidelines.

7. Select and use common, basic, information technology tools to support communication.

	LEVEL 02


	LEVEL 03


	LEVEL 04


	LEVEL 05


	LEVEL 06


	APPENDIX II


Evidence of need for program.
	APPENDIX IV


Advisory Committee membership and minutes showing support for the program modifications.
CODE


X= Taught and/or Assessed


C= Culminating Performance


Note:  For program proposals indicate with an X where the outcome is taught and/or assessed.  Identify the culminating performances with a C.  A minimum of two culminating performances should be identified for each program outcome.








CODE


X= Taught and/or Assessed


C= Culminating Performance


Note:  For program proposals indicate with an X where the outcome is taught and/or assessed.  Identify the culminating performances with a C.  A minimum of two culminating performances should be identified for each program outcome.





CODE


X= Taught and/or Assessed


C= Culminating Performance


Note:  For program proposals indicate with an X where the outcome is taught and/or assessed.  Identify the culminating performances with a C.  A minimum of two culminating performances should be identified for each program outcome.





CODE


X= Taught and/or Assessed


C= Culminating Performance


Note:  For program proposals indicate with an X where the outcome is taught and/or assessed.  Identify the culminating performances with a C.  A minimum of two culminating performances should be identified for each program outcome.





CODE


X= Taught and/or Assessed


C= Culminating Performance


Note:  For program proposals indicate with an X where the outcome is taught and/or assessed.  Identify the culminating performances with a C.  A minimum of two culminating performances should be identified for each program outcome.





CODE


X= Taught and/or Assessed


C= Culminating Performance


Note:  For program proposals indicate with an X where the outcome is taught and/or assessed.  Identify the culminating performances with a C.  A minimum of two culminating performances should be identified for each program outcome.








Insert Program Name
-5-
Insert Date of Latest Revision

